## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIES ITANAGAR.

NO.IND/TS/77/2005

Dated Itanagar the 18<sup>th</sup> July '2012.

## NOTIFICATION

The authority for granting the registration under NEIIPP-2007 is hereby delegated to District Industries Centre at the district level with immediate effect.

The existing system of granting Registration under NEIIPP-2007 centrally at Directorate level is hereby discontinued forthwith.

Sd/ Commissioner(Industry) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

ltanagar.

Memo NO.IND/TS/77/2005 / 4379-82 Copy to: -

Dated Itanagar the  $2^{nd}$  August '2012.

- 1. The Jt. Director of Industries, District Industries Centre, Capital Complex/ Ziro/Tezu for information and necessary action please.
- 2. The Dy. Director of Industries, DIC-Anjaw/Changlang/Tirap/Lower Dibang Valley/Aalo/Yingkiong/Tawang/Koloriang/Yupia/Daporijo/Seppa/Pasighat/
- 3. The Asstt. Director of Industries, Aninj for information please.
- 4. All Deputy Commissioner, Govt. of Arúnachal Pradesh.
- 5. All Addl. Deputy Commissioner, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 6. PS to Minister(Industries), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagr.
- 7. PS to Commissioner(Industry), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

(Taro Mize)

Under Secretary(Industry) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar.